



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16302/2024 & CM APPL. 68737/2024**

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC
with Ms. Kamna Behrani and Mr. Ansh
Kalra, Advs.

Major Anish Muralidhar, Army for UOI.

versus

EX NK TA DEV BAHADUR THAPARespondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%

ORDER
08.04.2025

As it is now 5.15 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter
today, re-notify on 8 September 2025.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

APRIL 8, 2025

an

Click here to check corrigendum, if any