



\$~40 & 41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16302/2024CM APPL. 68737/2024CM APPL. 1636/2026
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

EX NK TA DEV BAHADUR THAPARespondent

+ W.P.(C) 19211/2025CM APPL. 80034/2025CM. APPL.1635/2026
UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioners

versus

EX NK AMRITA NAND BADOLARespondent

Present : Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat, SPC, Mr. Ansh Kalra, Ms.
Kamna Behrani, Mr. Neeraj, Advs. for UOI
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Mr. Harsh Kumar, Mr. Neel
Kr. Sharma, Advs for UOI
Major Anish Muralidhar (Army)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **12.01.2026**

1. It is already 04:55PM.
2. Re-notify on 19.03.2026.
3. Interim order, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/rt