



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16302/2024

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat (SPC),
Mr. Ansh Kalra, Advocate.

versus

EX NK TA DEV BAHADUR THAPA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

**CM APPL. 29019/2026 [for condonation of delay of 199 days in
filing the rejoinder]**

1. By way of the present application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963, the Applicant/Petitioner seeks condonation of delay of 199 days in filing the rejoinder.
2. For the sufficient reasons stated in the application, the delay is condoned.
3. Accordingly, the present application stands disposed of.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 30, 2026

DV