



\$~42 and 43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 16302/2024 & CM APPL. 68737/2024 – STAY, CM APPL.
1636/2026 – BY RESP. FOR VACATION OF STAY

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat (SPC), Mr.
Ansh Kalra (adv)

versus

EX NK TA DEV BAHADUR THAPARespondent

Through: *Appearance not given.*

43

+ W.P.(C) 19211/2025 & CM APPL. 80034/2025 – STAY , CM APPL.
1635/2026 – BY RESP. FOR VACATION OF STAY

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Harsh Kumar, Mr. Shekhar Kumar,
Ms. Sikha Gogoi, Mr. Neel Kumar
Sharma, Advocates.

versus

EX NK AMRITA NAND BADOLARespondent

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

List on 23rd July, 2026, in the supplementary list.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

JULY 20, 2026/bsr/db