



\$~43 & 44

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010850472024**

+ W.P.(C) 16302/2024 & CM APPL. 68737/2024 – STAY, CM  
APPL. 1636/2026 – BY RESP. FOR VACATION OF STAY

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. Venkat Prabhat (SPC), Mr.  
Ansh Kalra, Ms. Kamna Behrani, Mr.  
Neeraj Raj Paulose with Major Anish  
Muarlidhar and Capt. Himanshu  
Tyagi.

versus

EX NK TA DEV BAHADUR THAPA

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

44

# **CNR No. DLHC011030262025**

+ W.P.(C) 19211/2025 & CM APPL. 80034/2025 – STAY, CM  
APPL. 1635/2026 – BY RESP. FOR VACATION OF STAY

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Mr. Harsh  
Kumar, Ms. Sikha Gogoi, Mr. Neel  
Kumar Sharma, Advs.  
Major Anish Muralidhar and Capt  
Himanshu Tyagi.

versus

EX NK AMRITA NAND BADOLA

.....Respondent

Through: Appearance not given.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE**



**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA**

**%**  
**ORDER**  
**03.08.2026**

At joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, re-notify on 22<sup>nd</sup> September, 2026.

**NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J**

**AMIT SHARMA, J**

**AUGUST 3, 2026/kr/db**